July 18, 2022
Standard Power PBU
Overview
CH Yeam
2
Agenda
• Product Overview of Standard Power PBU
– Mini Molded

Bottom Terminals
Occupy Minimum PCB space
- BEBE1412 parts approved by Qualcomm
in 2020 & 2022.
- BEBE1412 parts design in MTK in 2021.
9
Parts Selection of BEBE Series
Series
thickness
(mm)
Part No.
Inductance Idc(A) Isat(A) DCR(mΩ)
(uH ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ)
1412
0.65
BEBE001412F5R33MMA 0.33 3.0(3.3) 5.0(5.5) 32(26)
BEBE001412F5R47MMA 0.47 2.6(2.9) 3.0(3.3) 42(35)
0.8
BEBE00141208R24MMA 0.24 5.3(5.8) 6.5(7.1) 21.5(18.6)
BEBE00141208R33MMA 0.33 4.0(4.5) 5.0(5.5) 25(23)
BEBE00141208R33MMS 0.33 3.6(4.0) 5.5(6.0) 25(23)
BEBE00141208R47MMA 0.47 3.3(3.6) 4.5(5.0) 29(27)
BEBE00141208R47MMS 0.47 3.0(3.3) 4.8(5.0) 29(27)
BEBE001412081R0MMA 1.0 2.3(2.6) 2.5(2.8) 75(70)
2012
0.8
BEBE00201208R11MMA 0.11 6.5(7.0) 8.6(9.1) 12(10)
BEBE00201208R24MMA 0.24 6.0(6.5) 7.9(8.3) 20(17)
BEBE00201208R33MMA 0.33 4.5(4.9) 5.3(5.5) 23(19)
BEBE00201208R47MMA 0.47 4.0(4.4) 4.8(5.3) 25(20)
BEBE002012081R0MMA 1.0 3.1(3.5) 3.3(3.8) 50(42)
1.0
BEBE00201210R33MMA 0.33 4.7(5.3) 6.0(6.5) 20(18)
BEBE00201210R47MMA 0.47 4.2(4.7) 5.0(5.5) 24(21)
2016
0.8
BEBE00201608R47MMA 0.47 4.5(4.9) 4.7(5.2) 24(21)
BEBE002016081R0MMA 1.0 4.0 (4.5) 3.6 (4.1) 35 (30)
BEBE002016082R2MMA 2.2 2.3 (2.6) 2.7 (3.0) 90 (80)
1
BEBE00201610R47MMA 0.47 4.5(5.0) 5.7(6.1) 20(18)
BEBE002016101R0MMA 1.0 4.1(4.5) 4.2(4.6) 43(35)
Series
thickness
(mm)
Part No.
Inductance Idc(A) Isat(A) DCR(mΩ)
(uH ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ)
2520
1.0
BEBE00252010R47MMA 0.47 5.9(6.5) 6.5(7.2) 15(13)
BEBE00252010R68MMA 0.68 5.0(5.5) 5.5(6.0) 18.5(16.0)
BEBE002520101R0MMA 1.0 5.2(5.7) 5.0(5.5) 25(18)
BEBE002520102R2MMA 2.2 2.6(2.9) 2.5(3.0) 77(70)
1.2
BEBE00252012R22MMB 0.22 8.0(8.5) 9.0(9.5) 13(10)
BEBE00252012R47MMB 0.47 6.0(6.3) 5.9(6.5) 23(18)
BEBE002520121R0MMB 1.0 4.2(5.0) 4.3(4.9) 32(27)
3225
0.8 BEBE0032250880NMMA 0.08 8.0(9.0) 14.5(15.5) 4.2(3.9)
1.0 BEBE00322510R22MMA 0.22 7.0(7.5) 10(11) 12.5(10.5)
3030 1.2 BEBE003030121R0MMA 1.0 5.3(5.8) 6.3(6.8) 30.0(27.0)
2022/03
Updated
10
10

Description
Low profile & High inductance
molded power inductor
Features
Inductance up to 10μH
1.0/1.2mm height
Available part
4 x 4 x 1mm, 4 x 4 x 1.2mm,
4.7μH-10μH
Application
Part number L*W(mm*mm) H(mm)
L0(μH)
±20%
DCR(mΩ) Irms(A) Isat(A)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
BMNI000404104R7MQX 4.1*4.1 1.0 4.7 135 160 2.6 2.3 2.5 2.1
BMNI000404106R8MQX 4.1*4.1 1.0 6.8 210 255 2 1.8 2.3 1.85
BMNI00040410100MQX 4.1*4.1 1.0 10 280 336 1.75 1.5 1.85 1.65
BMNI000404124R7MEX 4.1*4.1 1.2 4.7 94 113 2.9 2.6 2.5 2.2
BMNI00040412100MEX 4.1*4.1 1.2 10 200 240 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.4
BMME000404124R7MEX 4.4*4.2 1.2 4.7 124 145 2.4 2.1 3.2 2.8
BMME000404126R8MEX 4.4*4.2 1.2 6.8 300 355 1.7 1.5 2.7 2.3
BMM_/BMN_ High Inductance Series
- DC/DC converter for CPU in Notebook PC

Features:
• Molded structure
• Flat Wire Winding, extreme low RDC
• Inductance 0.68uH-15uH
• Saturation current upto 65A
• Available in 9*9*8mm and 12*11*8.8mm
• High profile , occupy minimize PCB space
• Operating Temp -40C to 155C
Applications:
• LED Lighting
• Inverter, Motor Drive
• Noise Filter
Part Number
Dimensions L (uH) RDC(Max) Isat(Typ) Irms(Typ)
(mm) @100KHz (mOhm) (A) (A)
AFSI00090908R68M05 9.3*9.0*8.1 0.68 2 38 36
AFSI000909081R0M05 9.3*9.0*8.1 1.00 2.5 31 34
AFSI000909082R2M05 9.3*9.0*8.1 2.20 3.8 24 25
AFSI000909084R7M05 9.3*9.0*8.1 4.70 8.5 17.5 15
AFSI00090908100M05 9.3*9.0*8.1 10.00 15.5 11 10
AFSI00121109R47M05 12*11*8.8 0.47 1.5 65 50
AFSI00121109R47M05 12*11*8.8 1.00 2 45 40
AFSI001211092R2M05 12*11*8.8 2.20 2.4 30 30
AFSI001211094R7M05 12*11*8.8 4.70 6.2 23 20
AFSI00121109100M05 12*11*8.8 10.00 12 17.5 13
17
Product Overview (partial list)
Bottom Terminal helps
to save PCB space
18
AMHP Series – High Voltage Molded Inductor
Features:
• Molded structure
• Inductance 0.68uH to 22uH
• High Saturation current
• 70V Withstand voltage
• Low DCR
• Available in 6*6mm, 10*10mm
• Compliant to AEC-Q200 Level 0
48V/12V Bidirectional DCDC
Source:  Texas Instruments
Part number
L DCR max Irms Isat
(μH) (mΩ) (A) (A)
AMHP00060630R68MM1 0.68 5.7 13.2 20.2
AMHP000606301R0MM1 1 6.82 12.1 16
AMHP000606301R5MM1 1.5 12.1 9.1 14.2
AMHP000606302R2MM1 2.2 16 7.9 12.8
AMHP000606303R3MM1 3.3 26.5 6.1 11.5
AMHP000606304R7MM1 4.7 31.9 5.6 9.8
Applications:
• Automotive DCDC
• Automotive Lighting
• Battery Charger